Temporary export permit for 19 unidentified Sepidiini specimens

Our Ref:



T: +27 21 462 4502 | F: +27 21 462 4509 | E: info@sahra.org.za South African Heritage Resources Agency | 111 Harrington Street | Cape Town P.O. Box 4637 | Cape Town | 8001 www.sahra.org.za

Enquiries: Cuan Hahndiek Tel: +27 82 830 4803 Email: chahndiek@sahra.org.za CaseID: 14507 Date: Tuesday January 14, 2020 Page No: 1

PermitID: 3060

PERMIT: Export (Temporary)

In terms of Section 32(19) of the National Heritage Resources Act (Act 25 of 1999)

Permit Holder: Ruth Emmy Muller Ditsong Museums of South Africa Ditsong Museum of Natural History Paul Kruger street 432 Pretoria

Object: Sepidiini beetle-BATCH-CASEID14507

This permit is only valid if accompanied by the attached **Inventory of Permitted Objects Issued Under SAHRIS PermitID: 3060.**

- 1. This permit supersedes permit **3049** issued on 2019/12/17.
- 2. In accordance with the application received on 18 July 2019, should any appeal be lodged with SAHRA against the issuing of this permit within the fourteen-day appeal period, the permit will be suspended pending the outcome of the appeal, and the objects must be returned to South Africa at the expense of the relevant institution
- 3. The permitted object(s) may only be exported once the permit becomes valid on the dates indicated below.
- 4. The material must be carefully packed and all packaging must be clearly marked with the accession
- 5. numbers, and the name and address of the permit holder.
- 6. The material must be hand carried or sent via a reputable professional courier service unless written instructions to the contrary have been received from the repository.
- 7. The material shall be returned to South Africa on or before 14 April 2021 at the expense of the party referred to in the Loan Agreement.
- 8. SAHRA must be notified in writing of the return of the material, and a report on the activities undertaken in terms of this permit must be lodged with SAHRA before 14 May 2021.
- 9. Copies of all papers or publications resulting from this permit must be lodged with SAHRA.
- 10. Terms of the Loan Agreement may not be changed after the permit is issued without the consent of SAHRA.
- 11. SAHRA shall not be liable for any losses, damages or injuries to persons or properties as a result of

Temporary export permit for 19 unidentified Sepidiini specimens

Our Ref:



Department of Arts and Culture

T: +27 21 462 4502 | F: +27 21 462 4509 | E: info@sahra.org.za South African Heritage Resources Agency | 111 Harrington Street | Cape Town P.O. Box 4637 | Cape Town | 8001 www.sahra.org.za

Enquiries: Cuan Hahndiek Tel: +27 82 830 4803 Email: chahndiek@sahra.org.za CaseID: 14507 Date: Tuesday January 14, 2020 Page No: 2

PermitID: 3060

any activities in connection with this permit;

12. SAHRA reserves the right to cancel this permit by notice to the permit holder

This permit is valid from **14/01/2020 to 14/04/2021**

Min

Cuan Hahndiek Heritage Officer South African Heritage Resources Agency

Regina Isaacs Manager: Heritage Objects Unit South African Heritage Resources Agency

Additional Info:

Please note that this permit may be suspended should an appeal against the decisions be received by SAHRA within 14 days from the date of the permit. SAHRA may not be held responsible for any costs or losses incurred in the event of the suspension or retraction of this permit.

ADMIN: Direct URL to case: http://www.sahra.org.za/node/530629



an agency of the Department of Arts and Culture

T: +27 21 462 4502 | F: +27 21 462 4509 | E: info@sahra.org.za South African Heritage Resources Agency - Head Office | 111 Harrington Street | Cape Town P.O. Box 4637 | Cape Town | 8001

Inventory of Permitted Objects Issued Under SAHRIS PermitID: 3060

The following Inventory of Permitted Objects applies to issued **PermitID: 3060 Temporary Export Permit for 19 Unknown Sepidiini Specimens.** This Inventory must accompany the issued permit.



19 Unidentified Sepindiini Specimens.